



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1296 OF 2022
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4263 OF 2013
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7993 OF 2024
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2509 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3199 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 755 OF 1988**

Dharamvir s/o. Prahlad Singh	... Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN	
Prahladsingh s/o. Bachu Singh (since deceased)	
through Lrs. 1(a) Dharamvir s/o Prahlad Singh & Ors	...Appellants
VS	
Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha (deceased)	
Gayadinsingh s/o. Raghunathsingh & Ors	... Respondents

Adv. Poonam P. Madhwani a/w. Adv. Anjali Devkar for the Applicants in
IA/1296/2022, IA/7993/2024, CAF/2509/2012 and CAF/3199/2019
Mr. Vishal Pattabiraman i/b. Adv. Amay Sawant for the Respondent Nos.
1(a) to 1(b) in FA/755/1988

CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.

DATED : 11th JULY, 2025

PC.:

1. Stand over to 22/07/2025.
2. Applicants are at liberty to file affidavit of service.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)