

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.08.06
16:32:04 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7993 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 755 OF 1988**

Dharampal s/o. Prahlad Singh ... Applicant
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
Prahadsingh s/o. Bachu Singh (since deceased)
through Lrs. 1(a) Dharamvir s/o Prahlad Singh & Ors ...Appellants
Vs.
Smt. Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha (since deceased)
Gayadinsingh s/o. Raghunathsingh & Ors ... Respondents

Ms. Poonam P. Madhwani a/w. Adv. Anjali Devkar, for the Applicant.
Mr. Siddhesh Shirke i/b. Mr. Akshay Deshmukh, for the Respondent
Nos.7 in FA.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 4th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

1. This is an application for bringing legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.6 (Smt. Fulkali w/o. Lalbahadur Singh) on record. There is delay of 4 days in filing application.

2. Issued notice to the proposed legal heirs of Respondent No.6, returnable on 16.09.2025.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)