

In

FIRST APPEAL 755 OF 1988

Dharampal S/o. Pralhad SinghPETITIONER

V/S

Bhuridevi Chandmal Lodha(dec.) And Ors.RESPONDENT

Adv. Poonam Madhwani for Appellants

Adv. Deshmukh a/w Sanket Kadam for Resp. No. 7.

Adv. Amey C. Sawant for Resp. No. 1A in FA

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : 24th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/10/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)