

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.7993 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.755 OF 1988

Shri Dharampal s/o. Prallhad Singh .. Applicant.

In the matter between
1(a) Shri Dharamvir s/o. Prahlad Singh
& Another .. Appellants.
v/s.

Shri Bhuridevi C. Lodha
(since deceased) through her LR
Bajnath Singh Raghunathsingh
& Others .. Respondents.

Adv. Poonam P. Madhwan, for the Applicant/ Orig. Appellants.
Adv. Amey Sawant, for Respondent No.1.
Adv. Sumit Choudhary i/b. Mr. Akshay Deshmukh, for Respondent No.7.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.
DATE : 1st OCTOBER, 2025.

P. C:-

1 This Interim Application has been filed to bring on record the legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.6 who passed away on 12th January, 2024.

2 I have perused the Interim Application. Sufficient cause has been shown therein for bringing the legal heirs of deceased Respondent No.6 i.e. Respondent Nos.6(a) to 6(c) on record.

3 In the Interim Application, sufficient cause has also been shown for condonation of delay of four days in taking out this Interim Application.

4 For all the aforesaid reasons, the Interim Application is allowed in terms of prayer clauses (a) and (b) therein.

5 Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks from today.

6 Place the First Appeal on board on 6th November, 2025 under the caption “for final hearing”.

(FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA,J.)